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American burying beetle (Nicrophorus americanus) Survey Contacts in
Oklahoma

This list contains individuals who we have already determined are qualified to conduct surveys
for the species listed above and hold current Research and Recovery Permits. This list does not
include all individuals qualified or authorized to survey for this species. If you select someone
not on this pre-approved surveyor list, please provide the proposed surveyor's qualifications to
this office 30 days prior to the start of the survey. Please send copies of all survey results to this
office. If the survey determines that any rare species are present, please contact this office to
allow us the opportunity to work with you to ensure that a project avoids or minimizes adverse
effects to rare species and their habitats. Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute
endorsement by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service or any other U.S. Government agency.
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ABB Permit holders last updated January 15, 2016

TE172278 Kendra Abbott
Abbott Nature

14615 Echola Rd

Gordo, AL 35466

phone: 254-653-7300
kendra@abbottnature.com

TE64968A Ted Alfred

APEX Companies, LLC

2212 N.W. 50th Street Suite 241C
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
405-378-0500
talfred@apexcos.com

TE25946A Charlie Andrews
Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.
2595 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 204
Frisco, TX 75034

Tel: 972-464-4841

Fax: 972-464-4899
candrews@browngay.com

TE206784 Bill Bailey

Wetland Consultants Unlimited
Searcy, Arkansas
501-626-5004
wetlandcu@gmail.com

TEO044359 Brad Barnes


mailto:kendra@abbottnature.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=bstumph@apexcos.com
mailto:candrews@browngay.com
mailto:wetlandcu@gmail.com
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1601 NW Expressway, Suite 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-722-7693
bbarnes@enercon.com
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TE043399 David Bednar

Eagle Environmental Consulting
P.O. Box 5446

Ft. Smith, AR 92713
918-697-3936
david@eagle-env.com

TE94344A Shannon Bird
2820 Dover Drive
McKinney, TX 75069
817-975-1739
shird@browngay.com

TE069320 Keith Bradley

KBA EnviroScience, Ltd.

101 E. Southwest Parkway, Suite 114
Lewisville, TX 75067

972-436-9669
kbradley@kbaenv.com

TE13598B Bradley Burford
AECOM

12420 Milestone Center Drive, Suite 150
Germantown, MD 20876

D 301-820-3491 (C301-915-4911
brad.burford@aecom.com

TE13914B Justin Coons
498 Timberlane
Skiatook, OK 74070
918-710-0360
918-704-8566
jcoons@craworld.com

TE237960-2 David A. Dean
POWER Engineers, Inc.

3900 S. Wadsworth Blvd, Suite 700
Lakewood, CO 80235


mailto:bbarnes@enercon.com
mailto:david@eagle-env.com
mailto:sbird@browngay.com
mailto:kbradley@kbaenv.com
mailto:brad.burford@aecom.com
mailto:jcoons@craworld.com
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303-716-8917
dave.dean@powereng.com

TE144755 Will Dillsaver

Reagan Smith Energy Solutions
1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103
405-286-9326
wdillsaver@rsenergysolutions.com

TE28782B Brian Early
CB&l

4171 Essen Lane

Baton Rouge, LA 70809
Direct: 225-987-7259
Cell: 504-450-6535
brian.early@cbi.com

TE13850A Jarrod Edens
17611 Bear River Ln,
Humble, TX 77346
Phone: 918-237-6744
edens osu@hotmail.com

TE139474 Dennis Ford

FTN Associates, Inc.

#3 Innwood Circle, Suite 220
Little Rock, AR 72211
501-225-7779
def@ftn-assoc.com

TE008187 Stephanie Fudge
Environmental Compliance & Consulting
P.O. Box 247

Hartford, AR 72938

479-462-3027
stephaniefudgel@gmail.com

TE144755 Cale Gee

Reagan Smith Energy Solutions
1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103


mailto:dave.dean@powereng.com
mailto:wdillsaver@rsenergysolutions.com
mailto:brian.early@cbi.com
mailto:edens_osu@hotmail.com
mailto:def@ftn-assoc.com
mailto:stephaniefudge1@gmail.com
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405-286-9326
cgee@rsenergysolutions.com

TE144755 Monica Griffin
Reagan Smith Energy Solutions
1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103
405-286-9326
msmith@rsenergysolutions.com

TE139474 Blake Griffis
FTN Associates, Inc.

#3 Innwood Circle, #220
Little Rock, AR 72211
501-225-7779
big@ftn-assoc.com

TE30425B David Hagyari

Environmental Solutions & Innovations, Inc.
20194 E 36th PI S

Broken Arrow, OK 74014

office: 513-451-1777

cell: 918-409-6994

dhagyari@envsi.com

abb@envsi.com

TE170625 Dr. Carrie Hall
University of New Hampshire
Department of Biological Sciences
38 Academic Way

Durham, NH 03814

Office: 603-862-0252
Carrie.Hall@unh.edu

TEOO975A Jann Hayman

Osage Nation Environmental and Natural Resources Department
100 W. Main, #304

Pawhuska, OK 74056

918-287-5531

jannhayman@osagenation-nsn.gov

TE58243B Austin Hill
SWCA Environmental Consultants


mailto:cgee@rsenergysolutions.com
mailto:msmith@rsenergysolutions.com
mailto:bjg@ftn-assoc.com
mailto:dhagyari@envsi.com
mailto:abb@envsi.com
mailto:Carrie.Hall@unh.edu
mailto:jannhayman@osagenation-nsn.gov
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2201 Brookhollow Plaza Drive, Suite 400
Arlington, TX 76006

P 817-394-6506

Email ahill@swca.com
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TE045150 Wyatt Hoback
Hoback Consulting

2402 West 23" Avenue
Stillwater, OK 74074
308-708-1770
hobackconsulting@hotmail.com

TE170625 Dr. Daniel Howard
University of New Hampshire
Department of Biological Sciences
38 Academic Way

Durham, New Hampshire 03824
Office: 603-862-0242
daniel.howard@augie.edu

TE082497 Grant Huggins
Fresh Tracts

6857 Mt. Washington Rd
Ardmore, OK 73401
580-465-6025
grant@freshtracts.com

TE64968A Bill Jones

Apex Companies, LLC.

4608 South Garnett Road, Suite 100
Tulsa, Ok. 74146

918-610-3543
bjones@apexcos.com

TE086559 Ricky Lee Jones
Tanner Consulting

6215 West Orlando St.
Broken Arrow, OK 74011
918-745-9929
ricky@tannerbaitshop.com

TE09941B Jessica Jurzenski
Felsburg Holt & Ullevig
315S. 9" Street, #201


mailto:ahill@swca.com
mailto:hobackww@unk.edu
mailto:daniel.howard@augie.edu
mailto:grant@freshtracts.com
mailto:bjones@apexcos.com
mailto:ricky@tannerbaitshop.com
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Lincoln, NE 68505

402-438-7530
Jessica.jurzenski@fhueng.com

TE64968A Jacqueline Krall
Apex Companies, LLC
10620 Widmer Road
Lenexa, KS 66215

0) 913-663-2868

M) 816-920-3697
JKrall@apexcos.com

TE045236 David Lightfoot

SWCA Environmental Consultants
1541 Jefferson Street NE
Albuguerque, NM
dlightfoot@swca.com

TE98707A Mitchell Lockhart
891 West Badger Lee Road
Sallisaw, OK 74955
918-774-7087
mitchlockh@gmail.com

TE64968A Stacey Meek

Apex Companies, LLC

4608 South Garnett Road, Suite 100
Tulsa, OK 74146

Office: 918-610-3543 x2716

Cell: 918-638-7179

TE206016 Andy Middick

BEACON Environmental Assistance Corporation
2000 E. 15" Street, Building 400 Suite C
Edmond, Ok

Office: (405) 330-8688 x-130

Cell: (405) 593-5053
amiddick@beaconcorp.com

TE61046B-0 Christina Perez
CK Associates

17170 Perkins Road

Baton Rouge, LA 70810
Office: (225) 923-6465


mailto:Jessica.jurzenski@fhueng.com
mailto:JKrall@apexcos.com
mailto:dlightfoot@swca.com
mailto:mitchlockh@gmail.com
mailto:amiddick@beaconcorp.com
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Cell: (985) 232-7922
christina.perez@c-ka.com

TE038221 Mark M Peyton
2118 Avenue H.

P.O. Box 188

Gothenburg, NE 69138
Office: (308) 537-3582
Cell: (308) 529-2016
mpeyton@cnppid.com

TE198057 Clint Porter
Blackbird Environmental
P.O. Box 720100
Norman, OK 73070
405-640-3011
cmporter@pldi.net

TE00347B Alisha Powell

Red Earth Environmental Consulting
PO BOX 1452

Sallisaw, Ok 74955

918.774.3133
alisha.powell@okstate.edu

TE00284A Stephanie Rainwater
233 S. Detroit, Suite 301

Pierce Building, 3rd Floor,
Tulsa, OK 74120

M: 918-219-9951
srainwater@swca.com

TE61048B Dan Ratcliff

Veteran Environmental, LLC

3200 Wakefield Ln.

Choctaw, OK 73020

405-412-1545
dratcliff@veteran-environmental.com

TE139474 Jeremy Rigsby
FTN Associates, Inc.

#3 Innwood Circle, #220
Little Rock, AR 72211


https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=amiddick@beaconcorp.com
mailto:mpeyton@cnppid.com
mailto:cmporter@pldi.net
mailto:alisha.powell@okstate.edu
mailto:srainwater@swca.com
mailto:dratcliff@veteran-environmental.com
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501-225-7779
imr@ftn-assoc.com
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TE105626 Rex Roberg
Roberg Consulting
410 East Cricket Lane
Cabot, AR 72023
Office: 501-671-2334
Cell: 501-837-8637
rroberg@uaex.edu

TE125620 Brian Roh

Burns and McDonnell Engineering
9400 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, MO 64114
816-822-3267
broh@burnsmcd.com

TE139474 David Rupe

FTN Associates, Ltd.

124 W Sunbridge Drive, Suite 3
Fayetteville, AR 72703

(479) 571-3334
dmr@ftn-assoc.com

TE144755 Chris Seiden

Reagan Smith Energy Solutions
1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103
405-286-9326
cseiden@rsenergysolutions.com

TE97824A Amy Smith

Smith Environmental Research and Consulting House (S.E.A.R.C.H.)
218 South Wright Street

Siloam Springs, AR 72761

479-238-5939

amysmith@searchconsultinghouse.com

amysmith01971 @gmail.com

TE144755 Scott St. John
Reagan Smith Energy Solutions


mailto:jmr@ftn-assoc.com
mailto:rroberg@uaex.edu
mailto:broh@burnsmcd.com
mailto:dmr@ftn-assoc.com
mailto:cseiden@rsenergysolutions.com
mailto:amysmith@searchconsultinghouse.com
mailto:amysmith01971@gmail.com

®

1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103
405-286-9326
sstiohn@rsenergysolutions.com
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TE64968A Bradley Stumph
APEX Companies, LLC.
10001 South Pennsylvania
Bldg. P, Suite 190
Oklahoma City, OK 73159
860-282-1700
bstumph@apexcos.com

TEO076050 Ryan Toby

McAlester Army Ammunitions Plant
1-C Tree Road

McAlester, OK 74501
918-420-6611
ryan.toby.civ@mail.mil

TEO043399 Steve Votaw

President

Eagle Environmental Consulting, Inc.
P.O. Box 335

Vinita, OK 74301

P 918-272-7656
steve@eagle-env.com

TE044359 Andrew Ward
Enercon Services, Inc.

1601 NW Expressway, Suite 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-722-7693
award@enercon.com

TE044359 David Williams
Enercon Services, Inc.

1601 NW Expressway, Suite 1000
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
405-722-7693
dwilliams@enercon.com

TE828963 Dr. Stuart Woods
Connors State College


mailto:sstjohn@rsenergysolutions.com
mailto:bstumph@apexcos.com
mailto:ryan.toby.civ@mail.mil
mailto:steve@eagle-env.com
mailto:award@enercon.com
mailto:dwilliams@enercon.com
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2501 North 41st Street
Muskogee, OK 74403
918-684-5475
918-682-0002
swoods@connorsstate.edu
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TE144755 Troy Zaikis

Reagan Smith Energy Solutions
1219 Classen Drive

Oklahoma City, OK 73103
405-286-9326
tzaikis@rsenergysolutions.com

TE64968A Russell Zora

Apex Companies, LLC

4608 South Garnett Road, Suite 100
Tulsa, OK 74146

918-610-3543

rzora@apexcos.com



mailto:swoods@connorsstate.edu
mailto:tzaikis@rsenergysolutions.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=rzora@apexcos.com

